12
1.6 mm (0.062˝ )   Q3M   Q6M
2.4 mm (0.093˝ )   Q3M      –
2.8 mm (0.109˝ )   Q3M      –
3.2 mm (0.125˝ )   Q3M   Q6M
6.4 mm (0.250˝ )      –       Q6M
1/8˝ Pipe Thread
1/4˝ Pipe Thread

Coil Options
See page 32.
Part Number Code:
Ori�ce Size
Valve Size
Internal Construction
Special Features
Body Material
Seal Material
Port Thread
1
2
3
4
6
Q3M
Q6M
A
N
1
E
U
W
X
A
B
N
H
S
E
N
V
T
P
A
– –N T 7 0 4 34 Q 3 M A N B
Q3M AND Q6M SERIES
2/2 NORMALLY CLOSED
Valves are actuated by a direct
solenoid. Maximum operating pressure
is proportional to the orifice size.
A smaller orifice enables a higher
operating pressure.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure
Operating pressure range:
Refer to Table.
Minimum pressure differential:
0 kPa (0 psi)
Fluid Temperatures
Nitrile and Viton seals:
Fluid temperature range
−34°C to +82°C (−29°F to +180°F)
EPDM seals:
Fluid temperature range
0°C to +95°C (+32°F to +203°F)
Ambient Temperatures
−34°C to +40°C (−29°F to +104°F)
Approvals and Standards
ISO 9001 Quality Management System,
Certificate: QEC0366
Watermark certificate number:
WMKA00172
AGA Certificate: 2870  AS4629 Class 1
(1Q6M and all Q3M)
C-Tick Mark, Supplier Code: N282
UL Files  YIOZ.MH9011
YIOZ2.MH9011
CE Compliance to Directives
2006/95/EC and 2004/108/EC
RoHS Compliance to Directive